Form PTO-1875 Color (No. 1970-1875 Color (No. 1970-	- N	05-05-2004		Attorney De	ocket No. 04024	7-000000US	
Tab settings   Tab	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) \ \	1848 MINI 1818 BUSE IIII 1881 1881		ER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Graham Robert Worthington Grame Robert Morthington Grame Robert Morthington 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		18: 122:			-	
Graham Robert Worthington Grame Robert Charles Riddell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		102/3853/	▼	•	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No.      Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiv	ring party(ies)		
24 V Alright Place, Mt. Wellington  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?	Graeme Robert Charles Riddell					U.S. F	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Nation	nal Vending Asset Mar	nagement Limited	1/2(	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No.			-	-	2215 29,	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		City:	Auckland Countr	y: New Zealand	ZIP:	
Cother:  Execution Date: _April 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		☐ Merger					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).    Application number(s) or patent number(s).   Application number(s) number(s) or patent number(s).   Application number(s) or patent number(s).   Application number(s) or patent number(s) number(s) or patent number(s).   Application number(s) or patent number(s) number(s) or patent number(s) number(s) number(s).   Application number(s) numb	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additiona	ıl name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 29204 √36  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2004  A. Patent Application No(s):    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	☐ Other:					ļ	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 29204 √36  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2004  A. Patent Application No(s):    Additional numbers attached?							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2004  A. Patent Application No(s):    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	Execution Date: April 26, 2004						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2004  A. Patent Application No(s):    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).						
A. Patent Application No(s):    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	If this document is being filed toge	- ,			on is: April 26, 200	4	
Additional numbers attached?	in this desament is semigrimed lege	то т			• ,		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ————\$40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	A. Patent Application No(s):		B. F	atent No(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of applications and patents involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:							
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:		Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes ⊠ No			
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	5 Name and address of party to wh	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			o. Total number of applications and paterns involved [1]				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:		THE AND ODEWILL B	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Two Embarcadero Center, 8	th Floor	☐ Enclosed				
8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	San Francisco, California 94111-3834		M Authorized to be abarged to deposit account				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby  Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby  Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	9. Statement and signature.		0				
Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	is a true copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
Atty. Reg. No. 38,464  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:					<u>U4</u>		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:		g' ''' 'B	o.g. ididi 0		54.0		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			ver sheet. at	tachments, and documer	nts:		
		Mail documents to be reco	orded with r	equired cover to:			

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60204132 v1

05/04/2004 GTON11 00000169 201430 29204436

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 015282 FRAME: 0691

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Graham Robert WORTHINGTON of 25 Roadley Avenue, Pakuranga, Auckland New Zealand, Graeme Robert Charles RIDDELL of 140 Awatea Road, Sockburn, Christchurch, New Zealand and Alister John SIDES of 11 Phillippa Court, Kellyville, NSW 2155, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the attached specification entitled VENDING MACHINE, and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL VENDING ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED of 24V Allright Place.

Mt. Wellington, Auckland, New Zealand hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and in all other countries in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: 26-04-04	R. Way
Dated: 26/4/04	Allen.
Dated:	

PATENT REEL: 015282 FRAME: 0692

Attorney Docket No. 040247-000000US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

10151

WHEREAS, Graham Robert WORTHINGTON of 25 Roadley Avenue, Pakuranga, Auckland, New Zealand, Graenie Robert Charles RIDDELL of 140 Awater Road, Sockburn, Christchurch, New Zealand and Alester John SIDLS of 11 Phillippa Court, Kellyville, NSW 2155, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors" are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the attached specification entitled VENDING ASSIGNATION.

WHEREAS, <u>MATIONAL VENDING ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED of 24V Allright Place.</u>

Mr. Wellington, <u>Auckland. New Zeatand</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Parent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does well, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assigned's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in nod to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and in all other countries in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been neld and enjoyed by said Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and turn of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, referre, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignor, but at Assignor's governse, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to yest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Lownsend and Crew LLP. Two Finharcadero Center, 8th Floor, Sun Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filtrig date of said application when known.

IN DESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dates:	<del></del>	
Duted:	26/4/04	alut I Saki

PATENT REEL: 015282 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 04/28/2004